GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1460
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2005

CONSTRUCTION OF BY-PASS AND BRIDGE ON NH-52
Borkataky Shri Narayan Chandra

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government had given sanction to construct a by-pass and a bridge on NH-52 near Mangaldoi town in Assam;
(b) if so, whether the said construction work has not started as yet; and

(c) if so, the reasons therefor and the time by which the said work is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) At present, there is no proposal for construction of bypass near Mangaldoi town. However, construction of a major permanent bridge has been sanctioned near Mangaldoi town on NH-52 in Assam.

(b)&(c) The construction of above bridge has yet not been started. The work is likely to commence during financial year 2005-06 and is likely to be completed by March, 2008.
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